

SHRI AMBABAI TALIM SANSTHA'S **DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY COLLEGE, MIRAJ**

- O Tilak Nagar, Miraj-Sangli Road, Miraj, Maharashtra 416410
- 🏮 Ph.: (0233) 2211528 😂 Email : satspharmacy@yahoo.com
- Website: www.atspharmacycollege.org

Ref: SATS, DCP/Fee approval.2023//2022-23/157

To, The Deputy Secretary, DTE, Pune Region.

Dt. 29 /11/2023

Subject: - DPH6503 - Regarding fee approval for A.Y. 2023-24 (No Upward Revision)

Respected Sir,

As per above subject we are informing you that, our **Diploma in Pharmacy Institute** (Code DPH 6503) fee finalized by Hon'ble FRA for academic year 2021-22 was Rs.95000/during the meeting held on date 17/01/2020. Our Institute does not want any upward revision of fees for the academic year 2023-24.

So, we are kindly request that you approve our earlier fees of Rs.95000/- (Ninety-Five Thousand Only) for academic year 2023-24.

So, please kindly do the needful.

Thanking you,

Enclosures:

0

1) Approved Fee Letter 2020-21

तंत्र शिक्षण विभागीय कार्यालय

पुणे-४११०१६

SATS D. Pharmacy Office DTE O/W File



Dr. S. S. Shelke PRINCIPAL, Shree Ambabai Talim Sanstha Diploma in Pharmacy, Miraj, Dist. Sangil.

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), New Delhi
Maharashtra State Board of Technical Education, Mumbai

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2020-21

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	DPH6389	KASEGAON EDUCATION SOCIETY'S RAJARAMBAPU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KASEGAON	Sangli	DPHARM	No Upward Revision	30-10-2018	55909	5591	61500
2	DPH6497	GULABRAO PATIL MEMORIAL TRUST, GULABRAO PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MIRAJ	Sangli	DPHARM	Approved	24-12-2019	81670	8330	90000
Or of	DPH6503	SHREE AMBABAI TALIM SANSTHA'S DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY ,WANLESSWADI, MIRAJ, SANGLI	Sangli	DPHARM	Approved	17-01-2020	85585	9415	95000
4	DPH6509	WALWA TALUKA EDUCATION SOCIETYS S D PATIL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, URUN ISLAMPUR	Sangli	DPHARM	No Upward Revision	28-03-2019	78591	8409	87000
5	DPH6519	LOKNETE HANUMANTRAO PATIL CHARITABLE TRUST'S LOKNETE HANAMANTRAO PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, VITA.	Sangli	DPHARM	No Upward Revision	14-02-2019	68058	6942	75000
6	DPH6886	NOOTAN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KAVATHE-MAHANKAL, SANGLI	Sangli	DPHARM	Approved	24-12-2019	58181	5819	64000
7	DPH6889	ANNASAHEB DANGE COLLEGE OF D PHARMACY, ASHTA	Sangli	DPHARM	No <mark>Upward</mark> Revision	14-02-2019	57919	6081	64000
8	DPH6891	EKLAVYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, TASGAON , SANGLI	Sangli	DPHARM	No Upward Revision	22-01-2018	60185	4815	65000
9	DPH6923	PADMINI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, EKTANAGAR, DIGHANCHI.	Sangli	DPHARM	Approved	17-01-2020	59091	5909	65000
10	DPH6932	DR. BAPUJI SALUNKHE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, MIRAJ	Sangli	DPHARM	Approved	10-03-2021	54545	5455	60000
11	PH6388	SHRI APPASAHEB BIRNALE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SANGLI	Sangli	DPHARM	Approved	22-01-2020	73874	8126	82000
12	PH6890	TEERTHANKAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S DR. SHIVAJIRAO KADAM COLLEGE OF B.PHARMACY, KASBE DIGRAJ SANGLI	Sangli	DPHARM	Approved	22-01-2020	66969	7031	74000

Fees Regulating Authority
Date: 15/06/2023

<u>To fix Ad-hoc fee for the Various courses run by the Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions for the Academic Year 2023-2024 taking the decision in the Meeting dated 14th June 2023.</u>

(A)

Higher & Technical Courses

Sr.		Adhoc Fees for the Academic Year 2023-2024 (Rs.)				
No.	Course	Ad-hoc Tuition Fee	Ad-hoc Development Fee	Ad-hoc Total Fee		
1	Master of Engineering (M. Engg.)	86364	8636	95,000		
2	Bachelor of Engineering (B. Engg.)	77273	273 7727			
3	Master of Management Studies (MMS)/ Master of Business Administration (MBA)	81818	8182	90,000		
4	Master of Computer Application (MCA)	81818	8182	90,000		
5	Master of Pharmacy (M. Pharm)	90909	9091	1,00,000		
6	Bachelor of Pharmacy (B. Pharm)	72727	7273	80,000		
7	Pharm D	72727	7273	80,000		
8	Master of Architecture (M. Arch)	104545	10455	1,15,000		
9	Bachelor of Architecture (B.Arch)	95455	9545	1,05,000		
10	Master of Hotel Management and Catering Technology (M.HMCT)	86364	8636	95,000		
11	Bachelor of Hotel Management and Catering Technology (B.HMCT)	81818	8182	90,000		
12	Applied Arts	100000	10000	1,10,000		
13	Bachelor of Law - 3 Years (L.L.B3)	22727	2273	25,000		
14	Bachelor of Law - 5 Years (L.L.B5)	22727	22727 2273			
15	Bachelor of Design (B.Des.)	90909	9091	1,00,000		

Sr.		Adhoc Fees for the Academic Year 2023-2024 (Rs.)				
No.	Course	Ad-hoc Tuition Fee	Ad-hoc Development Fee	Ad-hoc Total Fee		
1	Doctor of Medicine (M.D.) Master of Surgery (M.S.)	954545	95455	10,50,000		
2	Bachelor of Medicine/ Bachelor of Surgery (M.B.B.S.)	727273	72727	8,00,000		
3	Master of Dental Surgery (PG-Dental/ M.D.S.)	340909	34091	3,75,000		
4	Bachelor of Dental Surgery (B.D.S.)	272727	27273	3,00,000		
5	Master of Ayurved Medicine and Surgery (PG- Ayurved)	159091	15909	1,75,000		
6	Bachelor of Ayurved Medicine and Surgery (B.A.M.S.)	150000	15000	1,65,000		
7	Master of Homeopathy Medicine and Surgery (PG- Homeopathy)	109091	10909	1,20,000		
8	Bachelor of Homeopathy Medicine and Surgery (B.H.M.S.)	86364	8636	95,000		
9	Master of Physiotherapy (M.PTH.)	104545	10455	1,15,000		
10	Bachelor of Physiotherapy (B.PTH.)	90909	9091	1,00,000		
11	Master of Occupational Therapy	86364	8636	95,000		
12	Bachelor of Occupational Therapy	77273	7727	85,000		
13	Master of Unani Medicine and Surgery (PG- Unani)	113636	11364	1,25,000		
14	Bachelor of Unani Medicine and Surgery (B.U.M.S.)	100000	10000	1,10,000		
15	Master of Science in Nursing (M.Sc. Nursing)	81818	8182	90,000		
16	Bachelor of Science in Nursing (B.Sc. Nursing)	72727	7273	80,000		
17	Post Basic Science in Nursing (P.BSc. Nursing)	72727	7273	80,000		



Sr.	_	Adhoc Fees for the Academic Year 2023-2024 (Rs.)			
No.	Course	Ad-hoc Tuition Fee	Ad-hoc Development Fee	Ad-hoc Total Fee	
1	Agriculture Business Management (B.A.B.M)	59091	5909	65,000	
2	B.Tech Bio-Technology (B.I.O.T.)	72727	7273	80,000	
3	B.Sc. (Hons) Agriculture (B.Sc.A.)	63636	6364	70,000	
4	B.Sc. (Hons) Horticulture (B.S.C.H.)	63636	6364	70,000	
5	B.Tech Agricultural Engineering (B.Tech. Agri.)	68182	6818	75,000	
6	B.Tech Food Technology, (FOODT)	72727	7273	80,000	

Note:

- 1. "The Ad-hoc fees as declared above shall be applicable to respective new courses started by the Unaided Institutions from the academic year 2023-2024.
- The Ad-hoc fees to be charged to students admitted in the academic year 2023-2024 by the newly started courses/colleges shall be the maximum fees to be charged by the institutions.
- The Ad-hoc fees to be charged to students subject to the finalization of fees by the Fees Regulating Authority in respect of such course or courses.
- 4. If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority found to be less than the Ad-hoc fees charged and collected by the Institute then the difference in the amount of fees to be refunded to such students by the Institute.
- 5. If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority found to be more than the Ad-hoc fees charged and collected from the students then the Institute will be entitled to claim the difference in the amount from such students subject to such order to be passed by the Authority.
- 6. The Institution shall be under obligation to submit the online proposal with the requisite documents as provided u/s. 14(1)(a) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015, to approve the fees charged as Ad-hoc fees and further to approve the fees for the academic year 2024-2025 or 2025-2026 as the case may be.

7. No Institution shall charge the fees in any form over and above the Ad-hoc fees declared by the Fees Regulating Authority."

Member Secretary
Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra